QUESTION NO 26

By Councillor Young for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 3 May 2018

In the Administration's budget in February, £250K was allocated to expanding the trial of the holiday hunger programme to help those most in need.

Question

(1) Please provide a breakdown of this budget to show what money is being spent in Summer 2018 (showing the split of money directly relating to food provisions, staffing costs, venue costs, administering the programme).

Answer (1)

Question (2) How many meals will be provided?

Answer (2)

Question (3) Please list the location of the venues across the city.

Answer (3)

Question (4) How many children are expected to attend?

Answer (4)

Question (5) How many children are eligible for this service across the city (split by ward)?

Answer (5)

Question (6) What criteria are going to be used to decide how the programme further develops in 2019 and onwards?

Answer (6)